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Industry evolution

FY 2001 FY 2007

Private companies - 10
Public companies 4 4
Monoline companies 2 4
Market size (Rs bn) 100.00 | 250.00
Wholesale:Retall 60:40] 48:52

®General insurance growth 2 - 3 times GDP growth
®Minimal risk of bad debts - premium before cover
®Short term contracts, ability to re-price
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Industry snapshot

Company GWP GWP GWP YTD
(in Rs bn) FY 2005 FY 2006 FY 2007 Nov 07
ICICI1 Lombard 8.85 15.92 30.03 23.48
Bajaj Allianz 8.53 12.88 18.05 15.16
Reliance 1.62 1.62 9.12 13.15
Iffco Tokio 5.07 8.96 11.50 7.08
Tata AIG 4.69 6.12 7.42 5.28
Others 6.79 8.76 11.05 9.38

Private sector total

Private sector %

140.22
80%
5.0%
25%
175.77

Public sector total
Public sector %

Total market share
Private market share
Total

Source : IRDA

New India 42.07 47.62 50.24 35.20
Oriental 30.38 35.19 39.41 26.01
National 38.25 35.24 38.11 25.92
United 29.52 31.47 35.09 24.43

149.652

73%
7.8%
29%

203.79

162.85
65%
12.0%
34%
250.02
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Industry - product mix

S roneonng.

FY 2004 FY 2007
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Health & accident -

1%
Marine | Aviation & liability

< 3 vear CAGR >
« H1 2008 >
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Market potential

Premiums as EEENE] © Corporate spend is
Country a % of GDP premiums (in USD) limited largely to fire
Developed P :
enetration on non
US 4.8% 2134.2 .
UK 349 1307 1 r_notor retail insurances
Asia like health, home,
South Korea 3.2% 50912 travel etc very low
Japan 2.2% 760.4 ~2% penetration on
Africa health (USD 800 mn)
Kenya 1.7% 11.6 ~1% homes are
BRIC nations insured
guss.:a fgjf 132'2 Very little penetration
razi .07/0 . . .
Ching 0% 9.4 in rural India
India 0.6% .2
¢?1c1c1€CLombard
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Business strategy

Strong * Wide distribution set-up
footprint
Diversifi_ed * Build annuity stream

portfolio * Broad base product mix

Risk
management

* Prudent underwriting and loss
mitigation
Robust * Technology led back-end and

backend

-‘§
@)
| .
(@)
Q9
2
©
e
Ic
o
|
(a

constant process re-engineering in
perations

Customer
centric

* Quality service-claims is the main
product
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Footprint

Channel type FY 2006 FY 2007 9M 2008

Physical distribution
Offices 150 220 285
Sourcing locations 350 500 950
Intermediaries 5,500 15,000 20,000
Employees 2,300 4,800 5,000
Bank partners 4 5 5
Operations scale (in ‘000)
Policies issued 1,461 3,137 2,677
Claims handled 243 642 516
Customer base 2,500 3,500 4,000
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Diversified channel mix

FY 2005 FY 2007 9M 2008
‘l Direct O Bancassurance B Agency O Broker B Virtual ‘
GWP (Rs bn) 8.85 30.03 26.25
Corporate : Retail 70 : 30 46 : 54 43 : 57
Daily run rate (Rs mn) 10.00 70.00 80.00
@\1cici€Lombard
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Diversified portfolio

in Rs mn

Product
Fire
Engineering
Marine cargo
Marine hull
Aviation
Health & accident
Motor
Others

FY 2005

GWP
2,908.9
987.1
400.6
443.5
80.8
1,420.8
1,318.2
1,291.8

%
33%
11%

5%
5%
1%
16%
15%
15%

FY 2007

GWP
4,030.4
1,775.4

562.3

990.2

320.7
7,786.7

11,433.3
3,135.5

%
13%
6%
2%
3%
1%
26%
38%
10%

9M 2008

GWP
4,015.2
1,446.0

481.6
1,298.8

300.8
7,121.2
9,654.8
2,027.2

%
15%
6%
2%
5%
1%
27%
36%
8%

Reduced dependence on lumpy corporate portfolio

8,851.6

100 %

30,034.5

100%

26,245.6

100 %

Healthy growth in corporate portfolio, despite de-tariffication

Market leader in health and liability segments

Product mix in sync with growth objective ¢J) 1crci€Lombard
ompar
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Leader across all product categories

Private
Product Market share Overall sector
Fire 10% 5 1
Engineering 13% 4 1
Marine 10% 5 1
Motor 11% 5 1
Health & accident 22% 1 1
Liabilities 18% 1 1
Aviation 8% 5 1
Others 6% 5 1
Total 12% 5 1

Health and accident fastest growing segments with a 3 yr
CAGR of 30% and comprising 15% of non life insurance

ind
Industry ﬂ icici€Lombard
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Risk management

Prudent underwriting with strong focus on value at
risk and moral hazards

Risk based pricing in a de-tariff environment

Spread of risk across panel of quality reinsurers
Conservative level of catastrophic protection

Strong controls including risk containment unit
(RCU)
Fraud control is critical given the large number of

sourcing channels and high volume, high claim
intensity nature of business

ﬂlClCl €Lombard
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Quality service

Work with the global best

Cunningham Lindsey - exclusive tie-up for property
losses

W.K.Webster's — marine losses
International SOS - overseas travel claims

Paramount (Munich entity) & TTK (Swiss Re) -
health claims

Motor claims assessed by in-house surveyors
(400 engineers)

Improved customer service with consistent service
and lower turn around times

Other companies emulating this model
Replicate this model in health ﬂlClCl@Lombard
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Robust back-end

Strong IT enabled back-end

Handle 350,000 policies and 60,000 claims per
month

Peak load of 40,000 policies / day
Capability to handle 1 million policies / month

1ISO:9001 certification for operations and claims
IT as a business enabler

?iciciI€ Lombard
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Financial performance

Particulars - in Rs mn FY 2005 FY 2006 FY 2007 H1 2008
Gross written premium | 8,8561.6 | 15,920.0 | 30,034.5 | 17,265.9
Net written premium 3,208.9 7,338.7 | 14,507.5 7,674.5
Underwriting result 25.0 (344.0) (557.6) 20.6
(accounting)
Profit before tax 538.7 545.3 801.2 1,031.2
Net worth 2,494.0 3,729.2 9,427.0 | 10,687.4
% net to gross ratio 36% 46 % 48% 44%
Combined ratio 89.4% 97.3% 97.5% 98.0%
1c1c1€Lombard
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Profitable growth

Particulars - in Rs mn FY 20056 FY 2006 FY 2007 H1 2008
Gross written premium 8,851.6 | 15,920.0 | 30,034.5 | 17,265.9
Net written premium 3,208.9 7,338.7 | 14,507.5 7,674.5
Combined ratio 89.4% 97.3% 97.5% 98.0%
Underwriting result 339.3 198.1 364.1 153.5
(combined basis)
Investment income 513.6 889.2 1,359.9 1,010.6
Total surplus (before tax) 852.9 1,087.3 1,724.0 1,164.1

NWP : Net worth - 1.5 times

Investment leverage - 2.15 times

¢ 1c1c1€Lombard
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Summary

¢ Diversified portfolio with pan India distribution
® Technology as business enabler
® Market share at 12.7%
® QOverall leadership in private sector
® Market leadership in health and accident
® Fastest growing class of business for the industry

® Combined ratio under 100% for the last four years
resulting in sustained underwriting surplus
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Safe harbor

Except for the historical information contained herein, statements in this
release which contain words or phrases such as 'will', 'would', ‘indicating’,
‘expected to’ etc., and similar expressions or variations of such expressions
may constitute ‘'forward-looking statements'. These forward-looking
statements involve a number of risks, uncertainties and other factors that
could cause actual results to differ materially from those suggested by the
forward-looking statements. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not
limited to our ability to successfully implement our strategy, our growth and
expansion in business, the impact of any acquisitions, technological
implementation and changes, the actual growth in demand for insurance
products and services, investment income, cash flow projections, our
exposure to market risks, policies and actions of regulatory authorities; impact
of competition; experience with regard to mortality and morbidity trends,
lapse rates and policy renewal rates; the impact of changes in capital ,
solvency or accounting standards , tax and other legislations and regulations
in the jurisdictions as well as other risks detailed in the reports filed by ICICI
Bank Limited, our holding company, with the United States Securities and
Exchange Commission. ICICI Bank and we undertake no obligation to update
forward-looking statements to reflect events or cir stances after the date

thereof. 1cici€Lombard
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Thank you
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